

Enbridge Gas New Brunswick APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF RATES

NOTICE

Enbridge Gas New Brunswick Limited Partnership as represented by its general partner, Enbridge Gas New Brunswick Inc. (EGNB) has applied to the New Brunswick Energy and Utilities Board ("Board") for the following:

- 1. approval to change its distribution rates, effective May 1, 2016;
- 2. approval of the EGNB 2014 Regulatory Financial Statements; and
- 3. an Order confirming that EGNB remains in the development period.

The Application and supporting documents may be viewed on the Board's website at www.nbeub.ca as Matter No. 306.

The Board will hold a Pre-Hearing Conference at the Board's offices, 15 Market Square, Suite 1400, Saint John, New Brunswick, on **Friday, January 8, 2016 beginning at 9:30 a.m.** Interested parties may attend and make representations about the procedure to be followed and any other relevant matters.

To participate, please register with the Board no later than Thursday, January 7, 2016 at general@nbeub.ca or by calling 1-866-766-2782. Please indicate the official language in which you wish to be heard.